
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1007
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2004
FREE EDUCATION SCHOOL FOR POOR
Jena Shri Mohan

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether ` All India Association for SC/ST and Physically Handicapped Peoples Upliftment` has clarified to CM Office and MCD for land allotment to run free education school for poor in East Delhi;

(b) if so, the action taken/being taken in this regard;

(c) if not, reasons therefore;

(d) whether details of land availability informed to the Association based on letters received from 18.7.2004 to date from Association by C.M. Office & MCD; and

(e) if so, the time by which where land will be allotted to this Association?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI S. REGUPATHY)

(a): Yes, Sir. A letter was received in this regard. However, MCD does not allot land to private parties for running educational institutions.

(b) to (e): Does not arise.
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